Client Code: USMODT.UCC1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

| Name of conveying party(ies); (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| US MODULAR, LLC | Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON, & BEAR, LLP Internal Address: 14th Floor Street Address: 2040 Main Street City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614 | | | | | |
| () Individual () General Partnership () Association () Limited Partnership () Other: (X) Corporation of: CA | () Individual | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No | | | | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No | | | | | |
| () Assignment | Application number(s) or registration number(s): a. Trademark Application No(s): | | | | | |
| Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) | 78/264192 b. Trademark Registration No(s): | | | | | |
| October 15, 2008 | Additional numbers attached? (X) Yes () No | | | | | |
| Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8 | | | | | |
| Customer No. 20,995 | | | | | | |
| Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$215.00 | | | | | |
| Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: USMODT.UCC1 | (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | |
| 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 | | | | | | |
| Please charge this account for any additional fees which | may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | • | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | |
| Steven J. Natausky Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 | | | | | | |

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

TRADEMARK REEL: 003889 FRAME: 0151

U.S. Trademark Applications

| Case No. | Trademark Name: | Application No. | Filing Date: | Reg Date: | Reg No: |
|-------------|-----------------|-----------------|--------------|---|---------|
| USMODT.001T | QUIK DRIVE | 78/264192 | 6/18/2003 | 11/23/2004 | 2904884 |
| USMODT.002T | STIK&STOR | 78/789926 | 1/11/2006 | 11/14/2006 | 3171566 |
| USMODT.003T | POWERAID | 78/789933 | 1/12/2006 | 11/14/2006 | 3171567 |
| USMODT.005T | DRAGON DRIVE | 78/869164 | 4/25/2006 | 10/9/2007 | 3306900 |
| USMODT:006T | USMODULAR | 77/096793 | 2/1/2007 | · * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| USMODT.007T | COLD FUSION | 77/097262 | 2/1/2007 | | |
| USMODT.008T | TERANAS | 77/097267 | 2/1/2007 | | |
| USMODT.009T | XTREMEDRIVE | 77/102533 | 2/8/2007 | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003889 FRAME: 0152

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

| | | UCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY | | | | | | | | | |
|--|----------------------|---|---------------------|--|--------------|------------------|-------------------|-------------|----------------------------|----------------|----------------------|
| A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] | | | | 1 | | | | | % | | |
| | oarra 49) 760-040 | ^ . | | | , | | | | | | 9 |
| | | 0WLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) | — | | | 4 | | | | | ! |
| Ķη | nobbe. Mart | tens, Olson & Bear, LLP | | | 1 | l _{DOC} | UMENT NUM | 4RER: 18' | 763560002 | | i i |
| 20 | 40 Main St | reet, 14th Floor | | | 1 | FILIN | NG NUMBER: | : 08-71753 | 372373 | | 1 |
| Jrv | rine, CA 926 | | | | 1 | | NG DATE: 10/ | | | | |
| US | SA | | | | 1 | THE A | ABOVE SPA | CE IS FO | CTRONICALL DR CA FILING | Y FOR W | VEB FILING |
| 1. C | DEBTOR'S EX | ACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debto | or na | me (1a or 1b) - c | do n | ot abb | reviate or co | ombine n | ames | 101112 | VOL VIII. |
| <u> </u> | 1a. ORGANIZ | ZATION'S NAME | _ | | | | | | | | 1 |
| OR | US MODUI | | | | | | | | | | |
| _ | 16. INDIVIDU | JAL'S LAST NAME | FIF | RST NAME | _ | _ | | MIDDLE I | NAME | | SUFFIX |
| | MAILING AD | | | TY | _ | | | STATE | POSTAL CO | ODE | COUNTRY |
| | -B MAUCHI | | IR' | :VINE | | | | CA | 92618 | | USA |
| 1d. | | ADD'L DEBTOR INFO | | TYPE OF | 11. | . JURI | SDICTION | 15 OPC | ANIZATIONA | 41 ID#. [f | |
| lino. | TRUCTIONS | 1 | • | RGANIZATION MITTED | | | SANIZATION | | At tituers | to territoria. | ony ⊠ NONE |
| Į | | 1 | | MITED IABILI T Y | C/ | Α | , | 1 | | | |
| | ' | 1 | | • • • • | | | J | ĺ | | | 1 |
| | | | | OMPANY | <u>Ļ</u> | : 01 | | | | | |
| | | DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert or ZATION'S NAME | <u>піу с</u> | <u>ane debtor name</u> | <u>s (2a</u> | 4 OF 2D | ·) - do not ap | ibreviate i | or combine r | iames | |
| ı | | • • | | | | | | | | | l |
| | | AL'S LAST NAME | FIF | RST NAME | | | | MIDDLE 1 | NAMÉ | 1 | SUFFIX |
| 2c. | MAILING ADI | DRESS | СІТ | гү | | | | STATE | POSTAL CO | ODE | COUNTRY |
| 2d. | | ADD'L DEBTOR INFO | | . TYPE OF | | | ISDICTION | o- OBG | <u>I</u> ANIZATIONAI | · Ina is | |
| INS | TRUCTIONS | 1 | | RGANIZATION | | | ANIZATION | 2g. Onc | ANIZA HUNA. | Ĺ ID#, n , | any ∐NONE |
| ~ 6 | SEATIONED DA | CTUO NAME (NAME TOTAL ACCIONEE -4/ | | :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: | | | | | /= Oh) | | LNONL |
| 3. v | RECORDED FA | RTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of A ZATION'S NAME | <u> 1551</u> | GNOR 5/F) - IIIs | ien : | only <u>y</u> | <u>ne secureu</u> | party nam | 16 (3a or 3b) | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | 1 |
| | 36. INDIVIDU | MARTENS, OLSON, & BEAR, LLP IAL'S LAST NAME | \neg | FIRST NAME | _ | $\overline{}$ | MIDDLE NAM | ME | | SUFFI | ix |
| Ш | <u> </u> | | \Box | L | | | <u></u> | | | | |
| | MAILING ADI | | | CITY | | | | POSTAL | CODE | COUN | |
| | | REET, FOURTEENTH FLOOR | | IRVINE | | | CA | 92614 | ** | USA | |
| Ā. T | his FINANCIA | NG STATEMENT covers the following collateral: | | | | | | | | | |
| Se | ee Attachmen | ıt(s) | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | 2° 30 |
| İ | | | | | | | | | | | 1 |
| į | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | 1 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | TION: DLESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONS | SIGN | IOR BAILEE/F | 3AIL | OR | SELLER/BU | YER DA | G. <u>LIEN EI</u> N | ION-UCC | FILING |
| \Box 6 | 5. This FINANC | CING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or | | 7. Check to | o RE | EQUES: | ST SEARCH F | REPORT(| (\$) on Debtor | r(s) | |
| reco | orded) in the I | REAL ESTATE RECORDS | | [ADDITION/ | AL F | FEE] | [optional] | □ All De | btors 🗀 Debi | /tor 1 □[| Debtor 2 |
| | | m [if applicable] | | | — | | | | | | |
| | | ER REFERENCE DATA | | | | | | | | | |
| usi | MODT | | | | | | | | | | |

FILING OFFICE COPY

RECORDED: 11/14/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003889 FRAME: 0153